

EMBARGOED UNTIL MAY 2 6:00AM EASTERN Media Contact: Brianna Beetstra Tel: (720) 202-1175 Email: <u>brianna.beetstra@kodiakbp.com</u>

Direct Lumber and Door and Premier Building Supply announce new presidents

ENGLEWOOD, Colo., May 2, 2024— Kodiak Building Partners, a leading building materials distribution company, announced today the appointment of new Presidents at Direct Lumber and Door of Colorado (DLD) and Premier Building Supply of Kansas City (PBS).

Direct Lumber and Door (DLD) welcomes Robert Gordon as its new President, effective immediately. With over 25 years of experience in the lumber and building materials industry, Gordon brings a wealth of knowledge and expertise to his new role. Prior to joining DLD, Gordon held various managerial positions at Builders First Source and 84 Lumber, and most recently served as Vice President of Operations at Southeast Builder Supply Interest. His leadership and strategic vision will be instrumental in driving DLD's continued success in the Denver market.

Premier Building Supply (PBS) is proud to announce the appointment of Jim Miller as its new President following Chris Borrego's promotion to Senior Vice President, Midwest and South for Kodiak. Miller brings nearly 20 years of experience in the LBM industry to his new role, with a focus on operations, efficiency and business process excellence. He previously served as General Manager at PBS, playing a key role in overseeing various aspects of the company's operations.

"Kodiak has full confidence in the capabilities of both Jim and Robert as they step into their new roles," said Chris Borrego, Senior Vice President, Midwest and South for Kodiak. "Jim's extensive experience and leadership skills make him the perfect fit to lead Premier Building Supply, while Robert's track record of success and strategic vision position him well to lead Direct Lumber and Door. I have no doubt that they will excel in their respective positions and contribute significantly to the continued success of Kodiak."

The appointments of Gordon and Miller reflect broader trends in the lumber and building materials industry, emphasizing operational efficiency and strategic leadership. Their expertise positions DLD and PBS for success in a rapidly evolving marketplace, reinforcing Kodiak's commitment to fostering growth and excellence.

About Kodiak Building Partners

Founded in 2011, Kodiak Building Partners is a leading acquisition firm specializing in acquiring and supporting locally owned and operated building materials companies. With a strong focus on operational excellence, decentralization, and continual improvement, Kodiak empowers these businesses to succeed in the communities they serve. Kodiak's operation employs thousands of people across the country to serve general contractors, homebuilders, sub-contractors, remodelers and consumers.

For more information about Kodiak, please visit www.kodiakbp.com

9780 Pyramid Ct. #300 Englewood, CO 80112 www.kodiakbp.com

About Direct Lumber & Door of Colorado

Direct Lumber & Door of Colorado (DLD) is a premier locally owned and operated lumberyard and building component manufacturer serving the Colorado Front Range for over 20 years. Specializing in quality lumber, millwork and expert service, DLD sets a new standard of excellence in the industry, prioritizing customer satisfaction and lasting partnerships.

For more information about DLD, please visit www.directlumberanddoor.com

About Premier Building Supply of Kansas City

Premier Building Supply of Kansas City (PBS) stands as a premier destination for top-tier building materials and exceptional service. Since 2020, PBS has prioritized the needs of professional contractors, offering a wide array of products, from trusses and wall panels to windows, doors and millwork. With a dedicated local team committed to building trust and delivering innovative solutions, PBS is the preferred choice for homebuilders throughout Kansas City.

For more information about PBS, please visit www.premierbuildingsupply.com

9780 Pyramid Ct. #300 Englewood, CO 80112 www.kodiakbp.com